RWDB/CEO Joint Meeting Agenda Thursday, November 16, 2017 – 4:00 P.M., Western Iowa Tech Community College – Board Rooms A506 & A507

- I. RWDB & CEO Call to Order & Roll Call Bridget Hoefling, Chair CEO Call to Order & Roll Call – Jeff Simonsen, Chair
- II. Approval of Agenda RWDB Bridget Hoefling Approval of Agenda – CEO – Jeff Simonsen
- III. Approval of Meeting Minutes
 - September 28, 2017 Joint RWDB/CEO Minutes RWDB Bridget Hoefling & CEO Jeff Simonsen – Attachment "A"
 - October 18, 2017 RWDB Teleconference Meeting Minutes RWDB Bridget Hoefling Attachment "B"
- IV. New Business
 - Regional Review Committee RWDB Bridget Hoefling & CEO Jeff Simonsen
 - CEO Review of RWDB Applications CEO Jeff Simonsen Carry In
- V. Old Business
 - One-Stop Certification –Core Partners RWDB Bridget Hoefling & CEO Jeff Simonsen Attachment "C & D"
 - By-laws CEO Jeff Simonsen Attachment "E"
 - Disability Access Committee Appointment/Core Partners RWDB Bridget Hoefling
 - Fall 2017 Career Fair
- VI. WIOA Core Partner Reports Attachments "F, G, H & Carry In"
- VII. RWDB Chair Report Bridget Hoefling
- VIII. Policy/Field Updates
- IX. WIOA Updates
- X. Reports from Individual RWDB/CEO Members
- XI. Report from State Representative
- XII. Adjournment

"The Mission of our group is to fully engage the Region 12 community in strengthening the economy through workforce development making it a better place to live, work, and grow."